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The study was conducted for CNN via telephone by SSRS, an independent research
company. Interviews were conducted from January 14, 2017 - January 18, 2018 among a
sample of 1,005 respondents, no interviewing took place on January 16" due to weather
conditions at the call center locations. The landline total respondents were 404 and there
were 601 of cell phone respondents. The margin of sampling error for total respondents is
+/-3.7 at the 95% confidence level. The design effect is 1.4. More information about SSRS
can be obtained by visiting www.ssrs.com. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with
the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from surveys
conducted by Gallup.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Saturday, January 20 at 5:00 p.m.

Q1. (Al) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as

president?
Approve Disapprove No opinion

January 14-18, 2018 40% 55% 5%
December 14-17, 35% 59% 6%
2017

November 2-5, 2017 36% 58% 6%
Oclober 12-13, 37% 57% 6%
ggg;ember 26-28, 37% 56% 7%
;(e)g;:ember 17-20, 40% 559 59
August 03-06, 2017 38% 56% 5%
April 22-25, 2017 44% 54% 2%
March 1-4, 2017 45% 52% 3%
Jan. 31-Feb. 2, 2017 44% 53% 3%
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Ql. (Al) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as

president?

research. refined.

Q1la. (Ala) Do you approve strongly, or only moderately?

Q1lb. (Alb) Do you disapprove strongly, or only moderately?

Al/Ala/Alb COMBO TABLE

Appro Disappr
NET ve Approve NET Disappr ove
Appro | strong | moderat | Disappr ove moderat No

ve ly ely ove strongly ely opinion
January 14-18, 399 27% 12% 54% 48% 6% 7%
2018
Doyember 2-5, 35% | 25% 10% 57% 48% 9% 6%
gg;‘;ber 12-15, 37% | 25% 12% 56% 47% 9% 6%
gg?;%’;‘;’e’ 17- 40% | 26% 14% 55% 45% 10% 5%
August 3-6, 2017 | 38% | 24% 14% 56% 47% 9% 5%
March 1-4, 2017 | 44% | 30% 14% 52% 41% 11% 4%
Jan. 31 -Feb. 2, | ;50 | 339 12% 52% 43% 9% 3%

2017
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Q2. (A2) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling...?

The economy Approve Disapprove No opinion
January 14-18, 2018 49% 43% 8%
December 14-17, 44% 49% 6%
2017
November 2-5, 2017 45% 46% 9%
ggg;ember 17-20, 45% 47% 8%
August 03-06, 2017 45% 47% 8%
April 22-25, 2017 49% 47% 4%
March 1-4, 2017* 55% 41% 1%
jzaon]:731 - Feb. 2, 49% 43% 9%

Foreign affairs Approve Disapprove No opinion
January 14-18, 2018 35% 56% 9%
November 2-5, 2017 34% 59% 7%
Soptember 17-20, 36% 58% 7%
Sagust 03-06, 35% 61% 4%
April 22-25, 2017 43% 56% 1%
March 1-4, 2017* 41% 54% 5%
jzaon]:731 - Feb. 2, 40% 559 4%

Taxes Approve Disapprove No opinion
January 14-18, 2018 42% 46% 12%
December 14-17, 34% 57% 9%
2017
November 2-5, 2017 35% 51% 14%
Oclober 12-13, 36% 50% 14%
September 17-20, o o o
2017 34% 47% 19%
Sugust 03-06, 34% 48% 18%
March 1-4, 2017* 43% 48% 9%

The investigation
into Russian . . .
interference in the Approve Disapprove No opinion

2016 election
January 14-18, 2018 31% 54% 15%
December 14-17, 32% 56% 13%
2017
Dovember 2-5, 34% 54% 12%
August 3-6, 2017 31% 59% 9%

**QUESTION WORDING: The investigation into Russia’s attempts to influence the U.S.

presidential elections

@ssrs_solutions | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 3




SSIS e000°9

research. refined.

*Asked of half sample.
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Q3. Have Donald Trump’s statements and actions since taking office made you more

confident or less confident in his ability to serve as president?

No
More confident | Less confident | difference/Feel No opinion
the same (vol.)

January 14-18, 32% 59% 6% 3%
2018

;'gi’;’mber 2-5, 30% 64% 4% 2%
August 3-6, 2017 31% 62% 4% 3%
Sy 12-15, 37% 53% 9% 1%
Doyember 17-20, 48% 43% 7% 2%

**Question wording, Jan. 2017 and earlier: Have Donald Trump’s statements and actions
since Election Day made you more confident or less confident in his ability to serve

as president?

Q4. Do you think the policies being proposed by Donald Trump will move the country in
the right direction or the wrong direction?

Right direction Wrong direction No opinion

January 14-18, 2018 40% 52% 8%
October 12-15

! 38% 56% 6%
2017
March 1-4, 2017 49% 50% 1%
January 12-15,
2017* 48% 49% 3%
July 29-31, 0 ° 9
2016(RV) 38% 59% 3%
July 13-16, 0 o 0
2016(RV) 40% 57% 3%

* Asked of half sample A respondents after Q3 and half sample B respondents before

demographics
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Q5. Do you think Donald Trump is doing a good job or a poor job keeping the important
promises he made during the presidential campaign?

Good job Poor job No opinion
January 14-18, 2018 46% 48% 6%
November 2-5, 2017 40% 55% 5%
April 22-25, 2017** 48% 52% 1%

**Question wording: Do you think President Trump is doing a good job or a poor job
keeping the important promises he made during the presidential campaign?

CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Obama Good job Poor job No opinion
2010 Sept 1-2 51% 47% 2%
2010 Jan 22-24 48% 52% *
2009 April 23-26 68% 30% 2%
Bush Good job Poor job No opinion
2002 July 10-11 53% 32% 15%
Clinton Good job Poor job No opinion
1994 Jan 17-18 39% 50% 11%
1993 May 12-13 33% 55% 12%
1993 March 18 39% 49% 12%
1993 Feb 18 44% 38% 18%
1993 Feb 10-11 46% 38% 16%

@ssrs_solutions | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 6




SSI'S

Q6.

research. refined.

somewhat likely, not very likely or not likely at all?

(Half Sample B Respondents N=520)

How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely,

Create good- altl:afj
paying jobs in Very Somewha | Not very | Not likely accom ‘I,is No
economically likely t likely likely at all hed IF; opinion
challenged areas (vol.)**
January 14-18, 30% 25% 21% 22% 1% 2%
2018
- o,
12a0n1u7ary 12-15, 329% 299 239 16% NA 1%
- [o)
Doyember 17-20, | 329 28% 15% 25% NA 1%
(Half Sample A Respondents N=485)
He’'s
. already
Very Somewha | Not very | Not likely £ No
2eeeis el likely | tlikely likely atall | 2SCOMPlis | opinion
(vol.) **
January 14-18, 26% 20% 21% 29% * 3%
2018
- (o)
January 12-15, 17% 25% 29% 28% NA 1%
- (o)
Dovember 17:20, | 25% 25% 18% 30% NA 2%
(Half Sample A Respondents N=485)
He’s
sl & el Very Somewha | Not very | Not likely aIready_ No
along the border | . .|y t likely likely atall | accomplis | irion
with Mexico hed it
(vol.) **
January 14-18, 22% 19% 25% 34% * 1%
2018
January 12-15, 23% 21% 26% 29% NA *
- o,
Doyember 17-20, | 549 24% 20% 31% NA 1%
(Half Sample B Respondents N=520)
Get Mexico to
reimburse the He’s
United States for alread
the cost of Very Somewha | Not very | Not likely accom Yis No
building a wall likely t likely likely at all hed Ft opinion
along the border (vol.) **
between the two .
countries
January 14-18, 13% 12% 19% 54% * 2%
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2018

- 3
January 12-15, 14% 15% 25% 46% NA

** Note added “VOL’ response for “already accomplished” January 2018
*Asked of half sample
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somewhat likely, not very likely or not likely at all?

(Half Sample B Respondents N=520)

How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely,

Repeal and He’s
he.;ﬂﬁf:r:hlea w Very Somewha | Not very | Not likely azl':;‘;}’is No
Kknown as likely t likely likely at all hed it opinion
Obamacare (vol.) **
January 14-18, 24% 30% 19% 23% 1% 3%
2018
- *
January 12-15, 50% 32% 10% 8% NA
- [o)
Doyember 17-20, | 45% 28% 12% 13% NA 1%
(Half Sample A Respondents N=485)
Renegotiate He’
e’s
NAFTA, the trade alread
agreement Very Somewha | Not very | Not likely accom Yis No
between the likely t likely likely at all hed ﬂ opinion
U.S., Mexico and (vol.) **
Canada i
January 14-18, 22% 27% 18% 27% - 5%
2018
- o,
January 12-15, 26% 35% 23% 14% NA 3%
- [o)
Doyember 17-20, | 36% 28% 16% 19% NA 2%
(Half Sample A Respondents N=485)
Reduce the He’s
amount of . already
" Very Somewha | Not very | Not likely ; No
corruption in the . . . accomplis . -
government in likely t likely likely at all hed it opinion
Washington (vol.) **
January 14-18, 22% 16% 17% 43% - 3%
2018
- o
January 12-13, 23% 18% 23% 35% NA 1%
glgilgmber 17-20, 30% 219% 18% 319% NA 1%
(Half Sample B Respondents N=520)
Avoid conflicts He’s
between his alread
family’s Very Somewha | Not very | Not likely accom ‘I,is No
company and his likely t likely likely at all hed Ft opinion
work as (vol.) **
president
January 14-18, 25% 19% 16% 35% * 5%
2018
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- o,
January 12-15, 23% 21% 25% 30% NA 1%

** Note added “VOL' response for “already accomplished” January 2018
*Asked of half sample
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Q6a. Do you think leaders of other countries around the world have respect for Donald
Trump, or do you think they don't have much respect for him?

. Don’t have much ..
Respect him respect No opinion
January 14-18, 2018 29% 65% 5%
November 2-5, 2017 24% 68% 8%
April 22-25, 2017 36% 61% 2%
CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Respect Don’t have much No
him respect opinion

Barack Obama

2014 Sept 25-28 42% 55% 3%

2014 Mar 7-9 39% 57% 4%

2010 Apr 9-11* 56% 42% 3%

2009 Mar 12-15 72% 24% 4%

* Asked of a half sample.

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Respect Don’t have much No
him respect opinion

George W. Bush

2005 Feb 25-27 38% 57% 5%

2005 Feb 7-10 35% 60% 5%

2004 Jul 19-21* 43% 52% 5%

2004 Feb 9-12 39% 57% 4%

2003 Apr 14-16 46% 48% 6%

2003 Mar 22-23 44% 48% 8%

2003 Feb 17-19 40% 55% 5%

2003 Feb 3-6 46% 48% 6%

2002 Apr 29-May 1 63% 31% 6%

2002 Feb 4-6 75% 21% 4%

2001 Jul 19-22* 45% 47% 8%

2001 Jun 8-10 40% 46% 14%

2001 Feb 1-4 49% 38% 13%

Bill Clinton

2000 May 18-21 44% 51% 5%

1994 Sep 23-25 41% 55% 5%

* Asked of a half sample.
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Q6b. How much do you think President Trump respects people like you?

research. refined.

NET
NET Only a
Alot/ | Alot | Some | little/ c:i';'t‘l’ea N°;"at o iNn‘i’on
Some Not at P
all
January 14-18, 40% 26% 14% 58% 12% 46% 2%
2018
WASHINGTON POST/KFF TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
NET NET
IS:/ A Som O“?tllé/a Onlya Notat Don’'t Refuse
lot e little all know d
Som Not at
e all
ﬁ,l(;VlApr 13- 399 %/? 19% 59%  18%  41% 2% x
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Qs. (11) What ONE ISSUE do you feel is the most important issue facing the country
today? (MULTIPLE RESPONSES ACCEPTED, ADDS TO MORE THAN 100%)
Jan. 14- L -
18, 2018 2018
IMMIGRATION (NET) 18% MILITARY/SECURITY (NET) 9%
Immigration 15% Terrorism/National security 6%
DACA 1% ISIS 1%
Wall/Border security 1% Military issues/War 1%
Nuclear war 1%
ECONOMY (NET) 17% Peace/World peace 1%
Economy general 10% HEALTH CARE (NET) 8%
Jobs/Unemployment 4% Health care general 6%
Income inequality/Wages 2% Medicare 1%
Middle class issues 1% Obamacare 1%
Homelessnhess/Housing 1% Cost of health care 1%
Poverty * RIGHTS/EQUALITY (NET) 7%
Trade % Race issues/Civil 6%
rights/Racism
Regulations/Big government * Equality/Equal rights for all 1%
Women'’s rights *
FOREIGN POLICY (NET) 12% Gay rights/LGBTQ rights *
North Korea 89 GOVERNMENT SPENDING 6%
(o] (o]
(NET)
Foreign policy general 5% Taxes 2%
Iran * Budget/National debt 2%
Elections/Foreign interference * Entitlements/Welfare 1%
Infrastructure *
DONALD TRUMP (NET) 12% OTHER DOMESTIC (NET) 3%
Anti-Trump, general 8% Drugs/Addiction/Opioids 1%
Trump encouraging racial Veterans issues
divides oo 2% 1%
Pro-Trump, general 1% Guns/Second Amendment *
Trump diplomacy/Foreign 1% Abortion %
relations
Trump and Russia/Collusion 1% Crime/Criminal justice *
Trump temperament/attitude 1% Social security *
Trump honesty/lying * Domestic issues general *
Lack of experts in top positions * Police brutality/violence *
Trump qualifications/fitness % ENERGY/ENVIRONMENT 2%
(NET)
Climate change/warming 2%
POLITICS (NET) 10% Drilling/energy *
Divisions/Lack of unity 4% EDUCATION (NET) 2%
Media/Fake news 2% Education 2%
FraJLch/Corruption/Money in 1% Cost of education %
gov’
Partisanship/Lack of 1% RELIGION/MORALS (NET) 1%
cooperation
Democrats 1% COURTS/CONSTITUTION 1%

(NET)
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Government/Leadership

Direction of
country/Improvement

All important/Can’t choose

Congress * None *
Republicans * Other 7%
Honesty/Lies * DK/No opinion/Refused 3%
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Qo. (E1) How would you rate the economic conditions in the country today -- as very

research. refined.

good, somewhat good, somewhat poor or very poor?

NET Very Somewh NET Somewh Very No

Good good at good Poor at poor poor opinion
January 14-18, 69% 20% 49% 29% 21% 9% 1%
2018
ygi’;’"‘ber 2-5, 68% 17% 51% 30% 20% 10% 2%
gg';;' 17-20, 63% 10% 53% 35% 24% 11% 2%
o 2225 59% 8% 51% 41% 27% 14% *
Jan. 12-15, 2017 | 57% 8% 49% a3% 30% 13% ¥
Nov. 17-20, 2016 | 48% 5% 43% 51% 34% 17% ¥
Sept. 1-4, 2016 53% 9% 44% a7% 29% 18% ¥
June 16-19, 2016 | 45% 5% 40% 54% 35% 19% ¥
93;628""'5“’ 1, 48% 4% 44% 52% 31% 22% 1%
Feb. 24-27, 2016 | 46% 1% 42% 53% 28% 25% ¥
Dec. 17-21, 2015 | 49% 6% 43% 51% 31% 20% ¥
Sept. 4-8, 2015 48% 6% 42% 51% 30% 21% ¥
July 22-25, 2015 | 41% 5% 36% 59% 36% 23% ¥
Apr. 16-19, 2015 | 52% 5% 47% 48% 31% 17% ¥
Feb. 12-15, 2015 | 48% 4% 44% 52% 34% 18% ¥
Dec. 18-21, 2014 | 51% 5% 46% 49% 30% 19% ¥
Oct. 24-26, 2014 | 38% 5% 33% 62% 37% 25% ¥
gg'ﬂ' 25-28, 42% 2% 40% 57% 36% 21% 1%
July 18-20, 2014 | 41% 1% 37% 58% 33% 25% ¥
May 2-4, 2014 38% 2% 36% 62% 33% 29% ¥
jzaoni 43 1-Feb. 2, 36% 1% 35% 64% 36% 28% *
Dec. 16-19, 2013 | 32% 2% 30% 68% 36% 32% ¥
Oct. 18-20, 2013 | 29% 1% 28% 71% 35% 36% ¥
;g';;' 27-29, 33% 1% 32% 67% 31% 36% *
June 1113 35% 1% 34% 65% 40% 25% *
May 17-18, 2013 | 33% 3% 30% 67% 38% 29% ¥
;":{;h 15-17, 31% 3% 28% 69% 37% 32% *
Dec, 1718 26% 1% 25% 74% 37% 37% *
Nov. 2-4, 2012% | 28% 3% 25% 71% 35% 36% 1%
;g';;' (ZRS\;;’O' 27% 1% 26% 73% 39% 34% *
Ry 22012 1 32, 1% 31% 68% 35% 33% *
12‘:)“1‘*228"“'3’ 1, 27% 2% 25% 73% 39% 34% *
May 29-31, 2012 | 31% 2% 29% 69% 39% 30% ¥
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arch 24-25, 31% . 31% 69% 42% 27% *
Jan. 11-12, 2012 | 18% 1% 17% 80% 42% 38% %
Doy 1820 15% 1% 14% 85% 34% 51% *
Oct. 14-16, 2011 | 13% % 13% 86% 39% 47% 1%
gg';tl' 23-25, 10% 1% 9% 90% 40% 50% *
Sept. 9-11, 2011 | 14% 1% 13% 85% 41% 44% %
July 18-20, 2011 | 16% x 16% 84% 38% 46% %
June 3-7, 2011 19% 1% 18% 81% 40% 41% %
opr 29 May L, 18% 1% 17% 82% 44% 38% *
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Q9. (E1) How would you rate the economic conditions in the country today -- as very
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good, somewhat good, somewhat poor or very poor? (CONTINUED)

NET Very Somewh NET Somewh Very No

Good good at good Poor at poor poor opinion
;":ﬁh 11-13, 16% 1% 15% 84% 42% 42% *
Jan. 14-16, 2011 | 24% 1% 23% 75% 40% 35% 1%
;'31’611'14' 18% 1% 17% 81% 37% 44% 1%
Sept. 1-2, 2010 18% 1% 17% 81% 37% 44% ¥
July 16-21, 2010 | 22% 1% 21% 78% 41% 37% ¥
May 21-23, 2010 | 22% 1% 21% 78% 41% 37% ¥
;":{Sh 25-28, 21% 1% 20% 78% 39% 39% *
;g'i'olz'ls' 17% 2% 15% 83% 39% 44% *
Jan. 8-10, 2010 20% 2% 18% 80% 42% 38% ¥
238'916'20' 20% 1% 19% 80% 38% 42% *
2'3(‘)’;313'15' 18% 1% 17% 82% 39% 43% *
Oct. 16-18, 2009 | 16% 2% 14% 84% 42% 42% ¥
12‘:)'3931"‘“9' 3, 21% 2% 19% 79% 44% 35% *
12‘3'},‘;26'28' 20% 2% 18% 80% 39% 41% *
Apr. 23-26, 2009 | 17% 1% 16% 83% 46% 37% ¥
;":J;h 12-15, 11% 1% 10% 89% 41% 48% *
Jan. 12-15, 2009 | 13% 2% 11% 86% 36% 50% ¥
233519'21' 8% 2% 6% 93% 27% 66% *
238'830"““' 1, 16% 3% 13% 83% 29% 54% 2%
Oct. 3-5, 2008 16% 2% 14% 84% 31% 53% ¥
;ggg 19-21, 19% 1% 18% 81% 34% 47% *
’z‘ggé 23-24, 25% 4% 21% 75% 32% 43% *
June 4-5, 2008 22% 3% 19% 78% 39% 39% ¥
;":J;h 14-16, 26% 4% 22% 75% 35% 40% *
Jan. 14-17, 2008 | 40% 1% 36% 59% 40% 19% %
Dec. 6-9, 2007 46% 6% 40% 54% 33% 21% 1%
Sept. 7-9, 2007 | 54% 9% 45% a5% 28% 17% *
Aug. 6-8, 2007 56% 11% 45% 43% 26% 17% 1%
May 4-6, 2007 61% 18% 43% 39% 25% 14% 1%
;":J;h 9-11, 52% 10% 42% 46% 31% 15% 1%
Jan. 19-21, 2007 | 63% 15% 48% 36% 23% 13% 1%
Nov. 3-5, 2006 49% 8% 41% 50% 32% 18% 1%
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Oct. 27-29, 2006 | 62% 13% 49% 37% 4% 13% 1%
ggg'g 23-24, 59% 12% 47% a1% 26% 15% *
‘2\836 30-Sept. 2, | 4,0, 9% 35% 56% 34% 22% *
12‘3’:)‘3614'15' 51% 9% 42% a7% 31% 16% 2%
May 7-9, 2006 52% 10% 42% a7% 26% 21% 1%

*Asked of a half sample
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Q9. (E1) How would you rate the economic conditions in the country today -- as very
good, somewhat good, somewhat poor or very poor? (CONTINUED)

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARION

Ver Som Som Ver Tot Tot Ver Som Some Ver
y e- e- y al al y e- - y Total Total
goo what what poo goo poo goo what what poo good poor
d good poor r d r d good poor r

2006 Mar 10-12 52 46% 26% o> 3, o 2001Dec 14 5o, asw 37% L2 50%  49%

2005 Sep 8-11% 7% 46% 34% o> o0 o c90Lsep 2l 700 s0%  3a% 8% 57%  42%

2005 Apr29-May 5o s 33% 0 o0 5 o001 Apra0- 0 s7%  25% 7% 67%  32%

2004 Dec17-19 8% 45% 28% o) 0. o 2001Feb9- 16 64% 16% 3% 80% 19%

2004Jan 29-Feb 1 5% 47% 28% o) of o 200LJan1>- 24 sgw  14% 4%  82% 18%

2003 Dec 5-7 % 50%  30% oo o Y 2000Jun 67 30 46% 9% 5% 85% 14%

20030ct10-12 4% 40% 37% o) of  of 2000Mar10- 22 a2  10% 3% 86% 13%
25 35 64 1999 Jun 25- 34

2003 Mar 14-15 2% 33% 39% 50 32 OF 2999 o 50%  10% 6% 84%  16%

2003 Feb24-26 3% 31% 43% 5. o O 19990an8 T ag% 8% 3% 89% 11%

2002 Dec 9-10 3% 4% 4% o ol o 1998July 78 5] 50% 15% 5% 79%  20%

20020ct21-22 3% 38% 42% o0 or o0 1998Jan2s T 5% 14% 4% 81%  18%
11 54 46 1998 Jan 24- 24

2002Sep20-22 5% 49% 35% & ot % 2208 2 ST%  13% 5%  81%  19%
12 51 49 1998 jan 23- 24

2002July 2628 5% 46% 37% oo or o 1998 o ST%  15% 4% 81%  19%

2002 Jun 28-30 5% 53% 33% 9% o0 o 9070l 2 S5 15% 4% 79%  19%

2002 Apr 5-7 6% 55% 30% 9% 9 3 W97Aug2z T 5% 21% 9%  69%  30%

10 57 42

2002 Jan 11-14 7% 50% 32% % % %
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Next we are interested in how people's financial situation may have changed.

Would you say that you are financially better off now than you were a year ago, or are you

financially worse off?

Better off Worse off About the same No opinion
(vol.)
January 14-18, 47% 23% 29% 2%
2018
;\g{g 16-19, 42% 34% 23% *
jzuonleBll-13. 36% 44% 20% *
;4:]3-/229-31, 37% 43% 20% *
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Sam Sam
Bsrtt Wors e oNi(?w i B::t Wors e oNi%i
off &off gvlol. on off eof (_VfL on
2006 Feb 9- . 1991 Jan 11-
o 37 39 24 13 27 33 39 1
2005 Jul 22-
24 42 40 17 1991 Jan 3-6 35 32 32 1
5205 Jan 14- 40 33 27 %290 Dec 13- 38 36 26 *
903 Novil0- gy 38 m ooV s a2 32
2003Jul18- 35 39 2 2900t 38 35 26 1
2003 Apr14 31 39 29 19900ctis- 27 a1 30 2
i803Feb17_ 39 41 20 %290th11— 32 41 26 *
2002 Dec 16- 33 44 o3 1990 Sep 27- 45 35 27 1
17 30
2002 Jul 22-
24 32 45 23 1990 Aug 9-12 43 29 27 1
2002 May 20-
5o 37 36 26 1990 jul 1922 44 27 28 1
2001 Dec 14-
16 37 37 25 1990 Feb 8-11 49 24 26 1
2001Sep 7= 37 36 26 poun s s 31 2
2001 Aug 16- 55 41 g 1989 Jan 24- 44 26 28 2
19 28
2001 Jul 19-
22 39 36 25 1988 Sep 9-11 53 23 23 1
200Ljun 1l 42 37 20 oMy 1347 1 28 1
2001 Apr 6-8 42 36 22 1987 Aug 24- 43 29 27 1
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Sep 2
2001 Feb 1-4 46 30 23 1 1987 Jun 8-14 43 32 24 1
2001 Jan 10- 49 30 21 % 1987 Mar 14- 46 30 23 1
14 18
1987 Jan 16-
2000 Oct 6-9 55 22 22 1 19 39 28 33 *
c000May 18- 53 26 20 1 19865eP 13- 40 20 20 2
1999 Oct 21-
>a 56 19 24 1 1986 Jul 11-14 39 25 35 1
1999 Aug 24- "
26 53 25 22 1986 Jun 9-16 46 28 25 1
1999 Jun 4-5 57 20 22 1 1986 Mar 4-10 46 30 24 *
199913 5 21 21 1300dand0 g0 30 20 1
1998 Oct 29- 1985 Oct 11-
Nov 1 53 24 22 1 14 38 27 34 1
1998 Mar 20- 55 20 24 1 1985 Jun 10- 43 29 26 >
22 23
1997 Jun 26-
29 44 26 29 1 1985 Mar 8-11 47 25 27 1
1984 Nov 30-
1997 May 6-7 45 28 25 2 Dec 3 43 24 32 1
1996 Mar 8-
10 49 21 29 1 1984 Sep 7-9 39 26 34 1
1994 Dec 16-
18 40 31 29 * 1984 Jul 6-9 40 25 34 1

*Asked of a half sample.

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON (CONTINUED)

Sam Sam
Bsrtt Wors e oNi?wi B:;Ct Wors e oNi%i
off © off f%'- on off © off (vfl_ on
22 19
1983 Jun 24-
1994 Mar 7.8 >4 3L 34 1 27 28 39 32 1
1983 Mar 11-
1993 Dec 46 -0 31 33 7 14 25 46 28 1
1993 Jun 28-
29 29 34 %6 1982 Novs8 22 37 33 1
1982 Sep 17-
1992 Feb6-9 >+ 46191 20 27 39 32 2
1992 jan16- 35 43 26 1 1982 Jul 30- s 46 26 3
19 Aug 2
1982 Apr 23-
1991 Dec5-8 -5 40 26 1 26 28 39 31 2
1991 Oct 24-
- 26 44 28 2 log2 Febs.g 28 47T 24 1
1991 Oct 17-
20 42 ez 1981 0ct2-5 28 43 28
1991 Sep5-8 34 28 37 1 1981jun26- 33 35 30 2
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29
A VS S < B 1980 Jan 30 24 45 1
oot Mavie 3 3 33 3 1978 Jun 30 27 41 2
%291 Apr 11- 29 33 36 1 1978 Jul 35 31 32 2
1991Mar2l- 5y 3y 3 g 78Mar3l 55 3y o
\OLFeb 28 37 28 34 1 1977 Aug 39 28 31 2
%391 Feb 14- 37 28 35 * 1976 Sep 33 36 30 1
*Asked of a half sample.
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Q13. (FV1) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read
each name, please say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these
people -- or if you have never heard of them.

Donald Trump Fz\‘;ci)':?ob;e Un;:‘i’:i':l:)le Ne‘;lfe(rvl:)?a)lrd No opinion
January 14-18, 2018 40% 57% * 3%
December 14-17, 36% 60% * 3%
2017
November 2-5, 2017 38% 59% * 3%
ggg;ember 17-20, 41% 579% % 2%
April 22-25, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
March 1-4, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
January 12-15, 2017 44% 53% * 3%
Doyember 17-20, 47% 50% 1% 2%
October 20-23, 2016 36% 61% 1% 2%
Sept. 28-Oct. 2, o o % o
2016 (RV) 38% 59% 3%
September 1-4, o o % o
2016 (RV) 42% 56% 2%
July 29-31, 2016 33% 61% * 5%
July 22-24, 2016 43% 52% 1% 4%
July 13-16, 2016 37% 59% * 4%
June 16-19, 2016 38% 60% 1% 1%
April 25-May 1, 2016 39% 57% * 3%
March 17-20, 2016 31% 67% * 2%
e ngary 24-27, 37% 60% * 2%
January 21-24, 2016 40% 55% 1% 3%
gg;gmber 17-21, 39% 57% 1% 2%
gg';;embe’ 17-19, 31% 59% 1% 9%
August 13-16, 2015 36% 59% 1% 3%
July 22-25, 2015 33% 58% 2% 7%
April 29-May 1, 2011 31% 64% * 4%
June 16-19, 2005 50% 38% 2% 10%
October 8-10, 1999 33% 58% 2% 7%
September 23-26, 41% 47% 3% 9%

1999
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Q13. (FV1) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read
each name, please say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these
people -- or if you have never heard of them.

Favorable

Unfavorable

Never heard

Al HEnEE opinion opinion of (vol.) b Rl
January 14-18, 2018 40% 42% 10% 8%
November 2-5, 2017 38% 45% 9% 8%
April 22-25, 2017 46% 39% 10% 6%
March 1-4, 2017 47% 37% 10% 6%
January 12-15, 2017 40% 37% 12% 11%
Doyember 17-20, 43% 38% 12% 6%
Sopt (ZRS\;fd' 2, 38% 30% 15% 17%
;g';ge('}‘{g‘;" 1-4, 43% 26% 16% 14%
July 29-31, 2016 25% 30% 28% 17%
July 22-24, 2016 34% 25% 22% 19%
July 13-16, 2016** 24% 21% 31% 24%
**Question wording was “Indiana Governor Mike Pence”

Favorable Unfavorable Never heard ..

Ivanka Trump opinion opinion of (vol.) No opinion
January 14-18, 2018 41% 42% 5% 12%
Sept. 17-20, 2017 41% 41% 6% 11%
April 22-25, 2017 46% 41% 3% 10%
January 12-15, 2017 44% 33% 5% 18%
July 13-16, 2016 31% 35% 13% 21%
Favorable Unfavorable Never heard ..

Jared Kushner opinion opinion of (vol.) No opinion
January 14-18, 2018 17% 42% 25% 16%
Sept. 17-20, 2017 20% 39% 27% 13%
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Q13. (FV1) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read
each name, please say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these
people -- or if you have never heard of them.

Favorable Unfavorable Never heard ..
Barack Obama opinion opinion of (vol.) No opinion

January 14-18, 2018 66% 32% - 2%
January 12-15, 2017 63% 34% * 2%
November 17-20, 59% 38% 1% 2%
June 16-19, 2016 53% 46% * 1%
December 17-21, 48% 50% * 1%
September 4-8, 49% 49% . 1%
May 29-31, 2015 49% 49% * 2%
March 13-15, 2015 52% 46% * 1%
Doyember 21-23, 48% 51% * 1%
May 29-June 1, 2014 47% 51% * 2%
March 7-9, 2014 49% 49% * 1%
Nov. 16-18, 2012 56% 41% * 2%
Nov. 2-4, 2012 (RV) 55% 44% * 1%
;5:3;. 28-30, 2012 =39 47% B N

Sept. 7-9, 2012 (RV) 57% 41% * 1%
Aug. 31-Sept. 3, o o % o

:-\:\?)ust 22-23, 2012 549 44% % 29
August 7-8, 2012 56% 42% * 2%
June 28-July 1, 2012 55% 44% * 1%
May 29-31, 2012 56% 42% * 2%
April 13-15, 2012 56% 42% * 2%
March 24-25, 2012 56% 42% * 2%
;g';;“ary 10-13, 53% 45% x 1%
January 11-12, 2012 49% 49% * 2%
gggiember 23-25, 539 45% % 2%
January 14-16, 2011 56% 42% * 2%
October 27-30, 2010 48% 48% * 3%
gg';;embe’ 1-2, 53% 45% * 1%
April 9-11, 2010 57% 41% * 2%
Decomber 16-20, 58% 40% * 3%
October 16-18, 2009 60% 39% * 1%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 64% 34% * 2%
April 23-26, 2009 69% 29% * 2%
January 12-15, 2009 78% 17% 1% 4%
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December 1-2, 2008 76% 21% * 3%
November 6-9, 2008 75% 22% * 3%
?F::\tlc;ber 17-19, 2008 63% 339% * 3%
Sept. 5-7, 2008 (RV) 60% 34% * 6%
a:\?). 23-24, 2008 60% 36% * 30
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Q13. (FV1) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read
each name, please say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these
people -- or if you have never heard of them.

Barack Obama Favorable Unfavorable Never heard No obinion

(CONTINUED) opinion opinion of (vol.) P
j(:l\;;)27-29, 2008 63% 339 « 4%
J(:':,‘; 26-29, 2008 63% 32% * 4%
April 28-30, 2008 56% 38% * 5%
February 1-3, 2008 58% 31% 2% 8%
January 9-10, 2008 55% 28% 6% 11%
ggg;embe" 7-9, 49% 27% 10% 13%
June 23-24, 2007 47% 24% 14% 15%
March 9-11, 2007 44% 21% 19% 16%
November 3-5, 2006 36% 11% 37% 16%
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Q13. (FV1) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read
each name, please say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these
people -- or if you have never heard of them.

Favorable Unfavorable Never heard _
George W. Bush opinion opinion of (vol.) No opinion

January 14-18, 2018 61% 33% 1% 5%
May 29-31, 2015** 52% 43% * 4%
ey oy June 1, 46% 51% * 3%
May 29-31, 2012** 43% 54% * 3%
gggiember 23-25, 42% 539 % 4%
Soptember 1-2, 43% 53% * 4%
January 22-24, 2010 43% 54% * 3%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 34% 62% * 4%
May 14-17, 2009 41% 57% * 2%
;gg;“ary 18-19, 33% 63% x 4%
January 12-15, 2009 35% 60% * 4%
Aug. 29-31, 2008 38% 61% * 1%
;ggiéember 22-24, 46% 529 % 1%
April 21-23, 2006 40% 57% * 2%
2005 Dec 16-18 46% 53% NA 1%
2005 Jul 25-28 48% 50% NA 2%
2005 Apr 1-2 54% 45% NA 1%
2005 Feb 25-27 56% 42% NA 2%
2005 Feb 4-6 59% 39% NA 2%
2004 Nov 19-21 60% 39% NA 1%
2004 Oct 29-31 51% 46% NA 3%
2004 Oct 22-24* 53% 44% NA 3%
2004 Oct 14-16 55% 44% NA 1%
2004 Oct 9-10 51% 46% NA 3%
2004 Oct 1-3 53% 45% NA 2%
2004 Sep 13-15* 55% 44% NA 1%
2004 Sep 3-5 55% 44% NA 1%
2004 Aug 23-25 54% 44% NA 2%
2004 jul 30-Aug 1 52% 46% NA 2%
2004 jul 19-21 52% 46% NA 2%
2004 Jul 8-11 52% 46% NA 2%
2004 Jun 21-23 53% 45% NA 2%
2004 Apr 16-18 56% 42% NA 2%
2004 Mar 26-28 57% 41% NA 2%
2004 Feb 16-17 56% 42% NA 2%
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 52% 47% NA 1%
2004 Jan 2-5 65% 35% NA *

2003 Oct 6-8 60% 39% NA 1%
2003 Jun 27-29% 65% 34% NA 1%
2003 Jun 9-10 66% 33% NA 1%
2003 Jan 31-Feb 2 68% 32% NA *
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2002 Dec 16-17 68% 30% NA 2%

2002 Sep 23-26 70% 28% NA 2%
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news. As | read each name, please say if you have a favorable or

research. refined.

unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of

them.
George W. Bush Favgr?ble Unfa\_lo_rable Never heard No opinion
(CONTINUED) opinion opinion of (vol.)
2002 Jul 26-28 71% 26% NA 3%
2002 May 20-22 80% 18% NA 2%
2002 Apr 29-May 1 79% 19% NA 2%
2002 Jan 11-14 83% 15% NA 2%
2001 Nov 26-27 87% 11% NA 2%
2001 Aug 3-5 60% 35% NA 5%
2001 Jun 8-10 62% 36% NA 2%
2001 Apr 20-22 65% 32% NA 3%
2001 Mar 9-11 63% 32% NA 5%
2001 Mar 5-7 69% 28% NA 3%
2001 Feb 19-21 67% 27% NA 6%
2001 Feb 1-4 64% 33% NA 3%
2001 Jan 15-16 62% 36% NA 2%
2000 Dec 15-17 59% 36% NA 5%
2000 Dec 2-4 56% 40% NA 4%
2000 Nov 13-15 53% 43% NA 4%
2000 Nov 13-15** 54% 43% NA 3%
2000 Nov 4-5** 55% 39% NA 6%
2000 Oct 24-26** 62% 33% NA 5%
2000 Oct 23-25%* 60% 35% NA 5%
2000 Oct 20-22** 59% 37% NA 4%
2000 Oct 5-7** 58% 36% NA 6%
2000 Sep 28-30** 55% 38% NA 7%
2000 Sep 15-17** 51% 41% NA 8%
2000 Aug 18-19 60% 34% NA 6%
2000 Aug 4-5 67% 28% NA 5%
2000 Jul 25-26 63% 31% NA 6%
2000 Jul 14-16 64% 29% NA 7%
2000 Jun 23-25 60% 31% NA 9%
2000 Jun 6-7 64% 29% NA 7%
2000 Apr 28-30 61% 33% NA 6%
2000 Mar 10-12 63% 32% NA 5%
2000 Feb 25-27 57% 35% NA 8%
2000 Feb 20-21 58% 35% NA 7%
2000 Feb 4-6 63% 31% NA 6%
2000 Jan 17-19 66% 26% NA 8%
1999 Dec 9-12 68% 25% NA 7%
1999 Oct 21-24 71% 21% NA 8%
1999 Oct 8-10 70% 25% NA 5%
1999 Sep 23-26 71% 22% NA 7%
1999 Aug 16-18 68% 21% NA 11%
1999 Jun 25-27 69% 16% NA 15%
1999 Apr 13-14 73% 15% NA 12%
1999 Feb 19-21 69% 12% NA 19%
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** Question wording 2012-2015 was “George W. Bush, who was president from 2001 to
2009”
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of 1,005 adults were interviewed by telephone nationwide by live interviewers
calling both landline and cell phones. Interviews were conducted in English and Spanish.
Interviews were conducted Janurary 14-18, 2018, however no interviews were conducted on
Janruary 16" due to weather conditions at call center locations. Among the entire sample,
33% described themselves as Democrats, 24% described themselves as Republicans, and
43% described themselves as independents or members of another party.

All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample
was weighted to reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of
country, and telephone usage.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/-3.7 percentage points. For
the sample of 913 registered voters, it is +/-3.8 percentage points.

Crosstabs on the following pages only include results for subgroups with enough unweighted
cases to produce a sampling error of +/-8.5 percentage points or less once adjusted for
design effect. Some subgroups represent too small a share of the national population to
produce crosstabs with an acceptable sampling error. Interviews were conducted among
these subgroups, but results for groups with a design-effect adjusted sampling error larger
than +/-8.5 percentage points are not displayed and instead are denoted with "N/A".
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- January 14, 2018 to January 18, 2018

TABLE 004

Al/Ala/Alb. Combo table

1. (A1) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
1A. (Ala) Do you approve strongly, or only moderately?

1B. (Alb) Do you disapprove strongly, or only moderately?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
Approve strongly 27% 35% 20% 34% 14% 68% -
Approve moderately 12% 13% 11% 14% 8% 30% -
Disapprove moderately 6% 5% 6% 4% 9% - 10%
Disapprove strongly 48% 39% 57% 42% 60% - 88%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve strongly 27% 18% 29% 29% 33% 23% 30%
Approve moderately 12% 10% 11% 16% 11% 10% 14%
Disapprove moderately 6% 10% 5% 4% 2% 9% 3%
Disapprove strongly 48% 52% 49% 46% 46% 50% 47%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 10% 6% 5% 8% 9% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve strongly 27% 20% 30% 29% 23% 38% 26%
Approve moderately 12% 11% 13% 13% 10% 16% 10%
Disapprove moderately 6% 4% 8% 4% 8% 2% 8%
Disapprove strongly 48% 55% 45% 45% 54% 38% 50%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 10% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve strongly 27% 1% 27% 63% 5% 20% 53%
Approve moderately 12% 5% 12% 22% 5% 14% 16%
Disapprove moderately 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4%
Disapprove strongly 48% 85% 44% 5% 83% 52% 18%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 3% 11% 6% 3% 6% 10%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
Approve strongly 27% 2% 61% 30% 33% 28%
Approve moderately 12% 3% 22% 12% 8% 16%
Disapprove moderately 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7%
Disapprove strongly 48% 83% 6% 47% 54% 41%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 5% 7% 6% 2% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- January 14, 2018 to January 18, 2018

TABLE 005
2A. (A2a) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling The economy?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
Approve 49% 59% 39% 56% 35% 94% 16%
Disapprove 43% 33% 53% 38% 53% 2% 76%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 8% 9% 6% 12% 4% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 49% 38% 52% 56% 49% 42% 54%
Disapprove 43% 52% 39% 38% 42% 47% 40%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 9% 9% 6% 9% 10% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve 49% 40% 55% 51% 45% 60% 48%
Disapprove 43% 51% 38% 41% 47% 34% 46%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 49% 16% 52% 90% 18% 45% 79%
Disapprove 43% 74% 38% 8% 74% 45% 15%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 10% 10% 2% 9% 10% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
Approve 49% 18% 89% 51% 50% 53%
Disapprove 43% 71% 8% 42% 43% 41%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 11% 2% 7% 8% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- January 14, 2018 to January 18, 2018

TABLE 007
2F. (A2f) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Foreign affairs?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
Approve 35% 45% 26% 42% 22% 80% 4%
Disapprove 56% 47% 65% 50% 68% 10% 92%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 11% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 35% 24% 38% 41% 41% 29% 41%
Disapprove 56% 64% 57% 52% 50% 62% 52%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 12% 5% 7% 9% 10% 8%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve 35% 28% 41% 37% 31% 46% 34%
Disapprove 56% 62% 53% 52% 65% 44% 62%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 10% 5% 11% 4% 10% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 35% 6% 38% 73% 10% 27% 66%
Disapprove 56% 90% 52% 16% 85% 65% 26%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 5% 10% 11% 5% 8% 8%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
Approve 35% 6% 74% 38% 36% 40%
Disapprove 56% 89% 17% 55% 59% 52%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 5% 10% 7% 5% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- January 14, 2018 to January 18, 2018

TABLE 008
2I. (A2i) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Taxes?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
Approve 42% 53% 32% 50% 28% 87% 10%
Disapprove 46% 37% 55% 41% 56% 6% 78%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 10% 13% 10% 15% 7% 12%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 42% 35% 42% 47% 45% 38% 46%
Disapprove 46% 49% 46% 44% 45% 47% 45%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 16% 11% 8% 10% 15% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve 42% 34% 48% 44% 38% 54% 42%
Disapprove 46% 50% 45% 42% 55% 35% 51%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 16% 7% 14% 7% 11% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 42% 11% 46% 81% 16% 37% 70%
Disapprove 46% 78% 42% 10% 73% 51% 19%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
Approve 42% 12% 81% 45% 43% 46%
Disapprove 46% 75% 11% 46% 50% 42%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 13% 8% 10% 7% 12%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- January 14, 2018 to January 18, 2018

TABLE 009

2M. (A2m) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling The investigation into Russian
interference in the 2016 election?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
Approve 31% 36% 26% 35% 23% 57% 12%
Disapprove 54% 46% 63% 50% 63% 19% 82%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 15% 18% 12% 15% 14% 23% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34  35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 31% 25% 31% 35% 32% 27% 34%
Disapprove 54% 59% 55% 53% 50% 58% 52%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 15% 16% 13% 12% 18% 15% 14%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve 31% 26% 35% 33% 27% 38% 29%
Disapprove 54% 61% 52% 51% 63% 45% 61%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 15% 13% 13% 16% 10% 17% 10%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 31% 10% 34% 54% 15% 29% 48%
Disapprove 54% 84% 49% 24% 77% 57% 33%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 15% 6% 17% 22% 8% 14% 20%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
Approve 31% 13% 55% 32% 32% 31%
Disapprove 54% 80% 24% 54% 60% 49%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 15% 7% 21% 14% 8% 20%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5

@ssrs_solutions | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 38



SSI'S

CNN/SSRS Poll -- January 14, 2018 to January 18, 2018

TABLE 010

research. refined.

3. Have Donald Trump's statements and actions since taking office made you more confident or less confident in

his ability to serve as president?

Base: Total Respondents

More confident

Less confident

No Difference/Feel the same
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

More confident

Less confident

No Difference/Feel the same
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

More confident

Less confident

No Difference/Feel the same
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

More confident

Less confident

No Difference/Feel the same
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

More confident

Less confident

No Difference/Feel the same
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
32% 39% 25% 37% 21% 72% 4%
59% 50% 69% 54% 71% 13% 93%
6% 9% 3% 7% 4% 10% 1%
3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%
3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
32% 23% 33% 36% 37% 26% 36%
59% 66% 61% 53% 56% 65% 55%
6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 6% 6%
3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3%
3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- wWhite  White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
32% 29% 32% 36% 23% 43% 25%
59% 64% 59% 55% 67% 47% 66%
6% 4% % 5% % 7% 7%
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
32% 8% 31% 67% 8% 24% 60%
59% 90% 58% 21% 87% 67% 29%
6% * 7% 11% 2% 6% 9%
3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2%
3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
32% 6% 66% 34% 35% 33%
59% 91% 22% 58% 60% 56%
6% 2% 10% 6% 4% 8%
3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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TABLE 011

4. Do you think the policies being proposed by Donald Trump will move the country in the right direction or the
wrong direction?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
Right direction 40% 50% 31% 49% 24% 93% 3%
Wrong direction 52% 42% 61% 44% 67% 1% 91%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34  35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Right direction 40% 30% 40% 48% 48% 33% 47%
Wrong direction 52% 60% 54% 44% 48% 58% 47%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 10% 6% 9% 4% 9% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Right direction 40% 34% 45% 43% 36% 53% 40%
Wrong direction 52% 58% 49% 48% 58% 38% 54%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Right direction 40% 8% 42% 84% 10% 36% 72%
Wrong direction 52% 88% 48% 7% 85% 56% 20%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 4% 10% 9% 4% 8% 8%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
Right direction 40% 8% 83% 43% 40% 46%
Wrong direction 52% 87% 8% 50% 55% 45%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 6% 9% 7% 5% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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TABLE 012

5. Do you think Donald Trump is doing a good job or a poor job keeping the important promises he made during the
presidential campaign?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
Good job 46% 53% 39% 54% 31% 91% 14%
Poor job 48% 41% 56% 41% 63% 6% 82%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34  35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Good job 46% 38% 50% 49% 49% 43% 49%
Poor job 48% 53% 47% 46% 47% 51% 47%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 9% 2% 5% 5% 7% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Good job 46% 38% 51% 48% 43% 58% 46%
Poor job 48% 56% 43% 47% 51% 38% 47%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Good job 46% 16% 46% 88% 20% 44% 70%
Poor job 48% 78% 44% 12% 76% 51% 24%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 6% 9% 1% 5% 6% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
Good job 46% 17% 83% 48% 46% 49%
Poor job 48% 76% 14% 47% 49% 45%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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TABLE 013

6A. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Create good-paying jobs in economically challenged areas

Base: Respondents in half sample B

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
Likely (Net) 54% 62% 48% 59% N/A 93% 24%
Very likely 30% 37% 24% 35% N/A 66% 4%
Somewhat likely 25% 25% 24% 23% N/A 27% 19%
Not likely (Net) 44% 36% 50% 40% N/A 4% 75%
Not very likely 21% 16% 26% 22% N/A 4% 34%
Not likely at all 22% 20% 24% 18% N/A * 40%
He's already accomplished it 1% 1% * 1% N/A 1% -
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% * N/A 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 6.9 7.3 6.1 7.7 7.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Likely (Net) 54% N/A N/A N/A N/A 53% 56%
Very likely 30% N/A N/A N/A N/A 22% 37%
Somewhat likely 25% N/A N/A N/A N/A 31% 18%
Not likely (Net) 44% N/A N/A N/A N/A 45% 42%
Not very likely 21% N/A N/A N/A N/A 23% 19%
Not likely at all 22% N/A N/A N/A N/A 22% 23%
He's already accomplished it 1% N/A N/A N/A N/A - 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% N/A N/A N/A N/A 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 8.1 6.2
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Likely (Net) 54% N/A 55% 58% 49% 63% 50%
Very likely 30% N/A 32% 32% 27% 40% 27%
Somewhat likely 25% N/A 22% 26% 22% 24% 23%
Not likely (Net) 44% N/A 44% 41% 49% 36% 49%
Not very likely 21% N/A 20% 23% 19% 23% 21%
Not likely at all 22% N/A 23% 18% 30% 13% 28%
He's already accomplished it 1% N/A 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% N/A 1% 1% 2% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 6.5 6.8 7.0 8.2 8.4
Indep Ccon
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Likely (Net) 54% N/A 61% N/A N/A 50% N/A
Very likely 30% N/A 34% N/A N/A 26% N/A
Somewhat likely 25% N/A 27% N/A N/A 24% N/A
Not likely (Net) 44% N/A 36% N/A N/A 47% N/A
Not very likely 21% N/A 17% N/A N/A 20% N/A
Not likely at all 22% N/A 18% N/A N/A 27% N/A
He's already accomplished it 1% N/A 1% N/A N/A 1% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% N/A 2% N/A N/A 2% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.8 8.3
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TABLE 013

6A. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Create good-paying jobs in economically challenged areas

Base: Respondents in half sample B

RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
Likely (Net) 54% 25% 87% 56% 50% 61%
Very likely 30% 5% 59% 32% 33% 31%
Somewhat likely 25% 20% 27% 24% 17% 30%
Not likely (Net) 44% 74% 10% 42% 47% 38%
Not very likely 21% 36% 6% 21% 22% 21%
Not likely at all 22% 37% 4% 21% 25% 18%
He's already accomplished it 1% - 1% 1% 1% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.3 7.5 5.3 7.4 7.6
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TABLE 014

6B. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Defeat ISIS

Base: Respondents in half sample A

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
Likely (Net) 47% 55% 37% 49% N/A N/A 19%
Very likely 26% 33% 19% 28% N/A N/A 6%
Somewhat likely 20% 22% 18% 22% N/A N/A 14%
Not likely (Net) 50% 42% 60% 47% N/A N/A 80%
Not very likely 21% 18% 24% 20% N/A N/A 30%
Not likely at all 29% 23% 36% 27% N/A N/A 50%
He's already accomplished it * 1% - - N/A N/A -
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% N/A N/A 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.0 8.1 6.4 7.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Likely (Net) 47% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 51%
Very likely 26% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 30%
Somewhat likely 20% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 22%
Not likely (Net) 50% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 46%
Not very likely 21% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 18%
Not likely at all 29% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 27%
He's already accomplished it * N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 6.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Likely (Net) 47% N/A 51% 48% 42% N/A N/A
Very likely 26% N/A 32% 29% 20% N/A N/A
Somewhat likely 20% N/A 19% 19% 23% N/A N/A
Not likely (Net) 50% N/A 48% 48% 56% N/A N/A
Not very likely 21% N/A 17% 21% 20% N/A N/A
Not likely at all 29% N/A 30% 27% 36% N/A N/A
He's already accomplished it * N/A 1% * - N/A N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% N/A 1% 3% 2% N/A N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.1 6.9 7.6
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Likely (Net) 47% N/A 45% N/A N/A 43% N/A
Very likely 26% N/A 27% N/A N/A 21% N/A
Somewhat likely 20% N/A 18% N/A N/A 22% N/A
Not likely (Net) 50% N/A 52% N/A N/A 52% N/A
Not very likely 21% N/A 24% N/A N/A 23% N/A
Not likely at all 29% N/A 28% N/A N/A 29% N/A
He's already accomplished it * N/A 1% N/A N/A - N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% N/A 2% N/A N/A 5% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 8.3 8.4
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TABLE 014

6B. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Defeat ISIS

Base: Respondents in half sample A

RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Likely (Net) 47% 24% 79% 47% 50% 45%
Very likely 26% 7% 54% 26% 29% 23%
Somewhat likely 20% 17% 24% 22% 21% 22%
Not likely (Net) 50% 74% 16% 50% 49% 51%
Not very likely 21% 29% 9% 22% 19% 25%
Not likely at all 29% 45% 8% 28% 29% 26%
He's already accomplished it * - 1% * 1% -
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.5 8.1 5.6 7.7 8.1
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TABLE 015

6C. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Build a wall along the border with Mexico

Base: Respondents in half sample A

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
Likely (Net) 41% 45% 36% 44% N/A N/A 17%
Very likely 22% 22% 21% 25% N/A N/A 6%
Somewhat likely 19% 23% 15% 19% N/A N/A 12%
Not likely (Net) 58% 54% 63% 55% N/A N/A 82%
Not very likely 25% 24% 25% 25% N/A N/A 31%
Not likely at all 34% 30% 38% 30% N/A N/A 51%
He's already accomplished it * - * - N/A N/A -
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% N/A N/A 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.0 8.1 6.4 7.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Likely (Net) 41% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 42%
Very likely 22% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 22%
Somewhat likely 19% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 20%
Not likely (Net) 58% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 56%
Not very likely 25% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 25%
Not likely at all 34% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 32%
He's already accomplished it * N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 6.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Likely (Net) 41% N/A 43% 44% 35% N/A N/A
Very likely 22% N/A 22% 26% 13% N/A N/A
Somewhat likely 19% N/A 21% 18% 22% N/A N/A
Not likely (Net) 58% N/A 56% 55% 64% N/A N/A
Not very likely 25% N/A 27% 21% 32% N/A N/A
Not likely at all 34% N/A 29% 34% 32% N/A N/A
He's already accomplished it * N/A * * - N/A N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% N/A 1% 1% 1% N/A N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.1 6.9 7.6
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Likely (Net) 41% N/A 37% N/A N/A 38% N/A
Very likely 22% N/A 18% N/A N/A 17% N/A
Somewhat likely 19% N/A 19% N/A N/A 20% N/A
Not likely (Net) 58% N/A 61% N/A N/A 62% N/A
Not very likely 25% N/A 24% N/A N/A 24% N/A
Not likely at all 34% N/A 37% N/A N/A 38% N/A
He's already accomplished it * N/A - N/A N/A - N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% N/A 2% N/A N/A - N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 8.3 8.4

@ssrs_solutions | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 46



SSIS e000°9

research. refined.

CNN/SSRS Poll -- January 14, 2018 to January 18, 2018

TABLE 015

6C. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Build a wall along the border with Mexico

Base: Respondents in half sample A

RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Likely (Net) 41% 19% 70% 42% 44% 40%
Very likely 22% 7% 42% 22% 21% 22%
Somewhat likely 19% 12% 28% 20% 23% 18%
Not likely (Net) 58% 80% 29% 57% 56% 59%
Not very likely 25% 29% 18% 25% 26% 25%
Not likely at all 34% 50% 11% 32% 30% 34%
He's already accomplished it * - * * - -
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.5 8.1 5.6 7.7 8.1
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TABLE 016

6D. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Get Mexico to reimburse the United States for the cost of building a wall
along the border between the two countries

Base: Respondents in half sample B

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
Likely (Net) 25% 27% 24% 27% N/A 51% 8%
Very likely 13% 17% 10% 14% N/A 27% 4%
Somewhat likely 12% 10% 14% 13% N/A 24% 4%
Not likely (Net) 73% 70% 75% 71% N/A 45% 91%
Not very likely 19% 24% 14% 21% N/A 24% 11%
Not likely at all 54% 46% 61% 50% N/A 21% 80%
He's already accomplished it * * - * N/A 1% -
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% N/A 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 6.9 7.3 6.1 7.7 7.1
Total 18-34  35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Likely (Net) 25% N/A N/A N/A N/A 20% 31%
Very likely 13% N/A N/A N/A N/A 11% 16%
Somewhat likely 12% N/A N/A N/A N/A 9% 15%
Not likely (Net) 73% N/A N/A N/A N/A 79% 66%
Not very likely 19% N/A N/A N/A N/A 22% 15%
Not likely at all 54% N/A N/A N/A N/A 57% 52%
He's already accomplished it * N/A N/A N/A N/A - *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% N/A N/A N/A N/A 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 8.1 6.2
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Likely (Net) 25% N/A 23% 29% 17% 32% 18%
Very likely 13% N/A 12% 15% 9% 16% 9%
Somewhat likely 12% N/A 11% 14% 8% 15% 10%
Not likely (Net) 73% N/A 75% 69% 81% 67% 80%
Not very likely 19% N/A 20% 18% 19% 23% 19%
Not likely at all 54% N/A 55% 50% 62% 44% 61%
He's already accomplished it * N/A * * - 1% -
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% N/A 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 6.5 6.8 7.0 8.2 8.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Likely (Net) 25% N/A 31% N/A N/A 18% N/A
Very likely 13% N/A 16% N/A N/A 8% N/A
Somewhat likely 12% N/A 15% N/A N/A 10% N/A
Not likely (Net) 73% N/A 69% N/A N/A 80% N/A
Not very likely 19% N/A 17% N/A N/A 17% N/A
Not likely at all 54% N/A 52% N/A N/A 63% N/A
He's already accomplished it * N/A - N/A N/A - N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% N/A 1% N/A N/A 2% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.8 8.3
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TABLE 016

6D. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Get Mexico to reimburse the United States for the cost of building a wall
along the border between the two countries

Base: Respondents in half sample B

RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Likely (Net) 25% 8% 47% 25% 25% 25%
Very likely 13% 3% 27% 14% 13% 14%
Somewhat likely 12% 5% 20% 11% 12% 11%
Not likely (Net) 73% 91% 51% 73% 73% 73%
Not very likely 19% 13% 25% 18% 14% 22%
Not likely at all 54% 78% 25% 55% 60% 50%
He's already accomplished it * - 1% * - *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.3 7.5 5.3 7.4 7.6
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TABLE 017

6E. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Repeal and replace the health care law known as Obamacare

Base: Respondents in half sample B

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
Likely (Net) 54% 58% 51% 56% N/A 79% 38%
Very likely 24% 28% 21% 24% N/A 45% 11%
Somewhat likely 30% 30% 30% 31% N/A 35% 27%
Not likely (Net) 42% 37% 46% 40% N/A 14% 61%
Not very likely 19% 21% 17% 19% N/A 9% 24%
Not likely at all 23% 16% 29% 20% N/A 5% 37%
He's already accomplished it 1% - 1% 1% N/A 1% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 5% 2% 4% N/A 6% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 6.9 7.3 6.1 7.7 7.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Likely (Net) 54% N/A N/A N/A N/A 57% 52%
Very likely 24% N/A N/A N/A N/A 23% 25%
Somewhat likely 30% N/A N/A N/A N/A 34% 26%
Not likely (Net) 42% N/A N/A N/A N/A 39% 45%
Not very likely 19% N/A N/A N/A N/A 18% 20%
Not likely at all 23% N/A N/A N/A N/A 21% 25%
He's already accomplished it 1% N/A N/A N/A N/A - 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% N/A N/A N/A N/A 4% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 8.1 6.2
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Likely (Net) 54% N/A 57% 57% 49% 60% 47%
Very likely 24% N/A 24% 28% 17% 30% 15%
Somewhat likely 30% N/A 33% 29% 32% 31% 33%
Not likely (Net) 42% N/A 42% 39% 47% 35% 48%
Not very likely 19% N/A 23% 15% 26% 14% 30%
Not likely at all 23% N/A 19% 24% 21% 21% 18%
He's already accomplished it 1% N/A - 1% * 1% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% N/A 1% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 6.5 6.8 7.0 8.2 8.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Likely (Net) 54% N/A 60% N/A N/A 46% N/A
Very likely 24% N/A 26% N/A N/A 19% N/A
Somewhat likely 30% N/A 33% N/A N/A 27% N/A
Not likely (Net) 42% N/A 38% N/A N/A 50% N/A
Not very likely 19% N/A 23% N/A N/A 24% N/A
Not likely at all 23% N/A 15% N/A N/A 27% N/A
He's already accomplished it 1% N/A * N/A N/A * N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% N/A 3% N/A N/A 3% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.8 8.3
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TABLE 017

6E. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Repeal and replace the health care law known as Obamacare

Base: Respondents in half sample B

RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
Likely (Net) 54% 37% 78% 57% 48% 65%
Very likely 24% 10% 42% 25% 21% 28%
Somewhat likely 30% 27% 36% 32% 27% 37%
Not likely (Net) 42% 61% 16% 39% 47% 33%
Not very likely 19% 25% 9% 18% 21% 16%
Not likely at all 23% 36% 7% 21% 25% 17%
He's already accomplished it 1% * 1% * 1% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.3 7.5 5.3 7.4 7.6
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TABLE 018

6F. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Renegotiate NAFTA, the trade agreement between the U.S., Mexico and Canada
Base: Respondents in half sample A

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
Likely (Net) 50% 56% 43% 53% N/A N/A 25%
Very likely 22% 26% 18% 26% N/A N/A 3%
Somewhat likely 27% 30% 25% 27% N/A N/A 22%
Not likely (Net) 45% 41% 50% 41% N/A N/A 71%
Not very likely 18% 18% 18% 17% N/A N/A 25%
Not likely at all 27% 23% 32% 24% N/A N/A 46%
He's already accomplished it - - - - N/A N/A -
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 3% 7% 6% N/A N/A 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.0 8.1 6.4 7.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Likely (Net) 50% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 52%
Very likely 22% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 25%
Somewhat likely 27% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 27%
Not likely (Net) 45% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 44%
Not very likely 18% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 17%
Not likely at all 27% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 27%
He's already accomplished it - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A -
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 6.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Likely (Net) 50% N/A 55% 53% 43% N/A N/A
Very likely 22% N/A 27% 25% 17% N/A N/A
Somewhat likely 27% N/A 28% 28% 27% N/A N/A
Not likely (Net) 45% N/A 41% 42% 53% N/A N/A
Not very likely 18% N/A 16% 15% 24% N/A N/A
Not likely at all 27% N/A 26% 26% 30% N/A N/A
He's already accomplished it - N/A - - - N/A N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% N/A 4% 6% 3% N/A N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.1 6.9 7.6
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Likely (Net) 50% N/A 48% N/A N/A 48% N/A
Very likely 22% N/A 17% N/A N/A 17% N/A
Somewhat likely 27% N/A 31% N/A N/A 31% N/A
Not likely (Net) 45% N/A 48% N/A N/A 46% N/A
Not very likely 18% N/A 21% N/A N/A 18% N/A
Not likely at all 27% N/A 27% N/A N/A 28% N/A
He's already accomplished it - N/A - N/A N/A - N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% N/A 4% N/A N/A 6% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 8.3 8.4
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TABLE 018

6F. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Renegotiate NAFTA, the trade agreement between the U.S., Mexico and Canada
Base: Respondents in half sample A

RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
Likely (Net) 50% 28% 80% 50% 48% 52%
Very likely 22% 5% 48% 24% 26% 23%
Somewhat likely 27% 23% 33% 26% 23% 30%
Not likely (Net) 45% 68% 13% 45% 49% 43%
Not very likely 18% 26% 7% 18% 19% 18%
Not likely at all 27% 42% 6% 27% 30% 25%
He's already accomplished it - - - - - -
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.5 8.1 5.6 7.7 8.1
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TABLE 019

6G. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Reduce the amount of corruption in the government in Washington

Base: Respondents in half sample A

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
Likely (Net) 38% 44% 31% 43% N/A N/A 6%
Very likely 22% 24% 20% 24% N/A N/A 4%
Somewhat likely 16% 20% 11% 20% N/A N/A 1%
Not likely (Net) 60% 52% 68% 54% N/A N/A 91%
Not very likely 17% 17% 17% 18% N/A N/A 21%
Not likely at all 43% 36% 51% 36% N/A N/A 70%
He's already accomplished it - - - - N/A N/A -
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% 1% 3% N/A N/A 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.0 8.1 6.4 7.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Likely (Net) 38% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 41%
Very likely 22% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 23%
Somewhat likely 16% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 18%
Not likely (Net) 60% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 56%
Not very likely 17% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 18%
Not likely at all 43% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 38%
He's already accomplished it - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A -
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 6.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Likely (Net) 38% N/A 41% 41% 31% N/A N/A
Very likely 22% N/A 22% 25% 15% N/A N/A
Somewhat likely 16% N/A 19% 16% 16% N/A N/A
Not likely (Net) 60% N/A 58% 55% 68% N/A N/A
Not very likely 17% N/A 17% 14% 22% N/A N/A
Not likely at all 43% N/A 41% 41% 46% N/A N/A
He's already accomplished it - N/A - - - N/A N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% N/A 1% 3% 1% N/A N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.1 6.9 7.6
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Likely (Net) 38% N/A 33% N/A N/A 33% N/A
Very likely 22% N/A 17% N/A N/A 15% N/A
Somewhat likely 16% N/A 16% N/A N/A 17% N/A
Not likely (Net) 60% N/A 66% N/A N/A 64% N/A
Not very likely 17% N/A 25% N/A N/A 20% N/A
Not likely at all 43% N/A 41% N/A N/A 44% N/A
He's already accomplished it - N/A - N/A N/A - N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% N/A 2% N/A N/A 3% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 8.3 8.4
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TABLE 019

6G. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Reduce the amount of corruption in the government in Washington

Base: Respondents in half sample A

RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
Likely (Net) 38% 11% 77% 39% 38% 40%
Very likely 22% 6% 45% 23% 24% 23%
Somewhat likely 16% 5% 31% 16% 14% 17%
Not likely (Net) 60% 86% 21% 58% 60% 57%
Not very likely 17% 20% 11% 17% 15% 19%
Not likely at all 43% 66% 10% 41% 45% 38%
He's already accomplished it - - - - - -
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.5 8.1 5.6 7.7 8.1
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TABLE 020

6H. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Avoid conflicts between his family's company and his work as president
Base: Respondents in half sample B

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
Likely (Net) 44% 49% 39% 47% N/A 79% 16%
Very likely 25% 31% 21% 30% N/A 54% 5%
Somewhat likely 19% 18% 19% 17% N/A 24% 11%
Not likely (Net) 51% 44% 57% 49% N/A 15% 80%
Not very likely 16% 12% 19% 17% N/A 8% 23%
Not likely at all 35% 32% 38% 32% N/A 7% 57%
He's already accomplished it * - 1% * N/A 1% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 7% 3% 4% N/A 6% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 6.9 7.3 6.1 7.7 7.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Likely (Net) 44% N/A N/A N/A N/A 38% 49%
Very likely 25% N/A N/A N/A N/A 18% 31%
Somewhat likely 19% N/A N/A N/A N/A 20% 18%
Not likely (Net) 51% N/A N/A N/A N/A 58% 45%
Not very likely 16% N/A N/A N/A N/A 22% 10%
Not likely at all 35% N/A N/A N/A N/A 36% 35%
He's already accomplished it * N/A N/A N/A N/A - 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% N/A N/A N/A N/A 4% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 8.1 6.2
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Likely (Net) 44% N/A 44% 48% 35% 53% 36%
Very likely 25% N/A 26% 27% 22% 34% 24%
Somewhat likely 19% N/A 19% 21% 13% 19% 12%
Not likely (Net) 51% N/A 51% 48% 58% 43% 59%
Not very likely 16% N/A 15% 16% 18% 16% 17%
Not likely at all 35% N/A 36% 32% 40% 27% 42%
He's already accomplished it * N/A 1% * 1% 1% -
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% N/A 4% 4% 6% 4% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 6.5 6.8 7.0 8.2 8.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Likely (Net) 44% N/A 50% N/A N/A 37% N/A
Very likely 25% N/A 29% N/A N/A 17% N/A
Somewhat likely 19% N/A 21% N/A N/A 20% N/A
Not likely (Net) 51% N/A 44% N/A N/A 58% N/A
Not very likely 16% N/A 13% N/A N/A 18% N/A
Not likely at all 35% N/A 32% N/A N/A 40% N/A
He's already accomplished it * N/A * N/A N/A 1% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% N/A 6% N/A N/A 3% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.8 8.3
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TABLE 020

6H. How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat likely,
not very likely or not likely at all? Avoid conflicts between his family's company and his work as president
Base: Respondents in half sample B

RV RV

Lean Lean Very Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu

Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
Likely (Net) 44% 19% 72% 45% 40% 50%
Very likely 25% 7% 45% 27% 30% 25%
Somewhat likely 19% 13% 27% 18% 10% 25%
Not likely (Net) 51% 77% 21% 50% 56% 45%
Not very likely 16% 23% 10% 16% 14% 17%
Not likely at all 35% 54% 11% 35% 42% 28%
He's already accomplished it * - 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.3 7.5 5.3 7.4 7.6
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TABLE 021

6A_2. Do you think leaders of other countries around the world have respect for Donald Trump, or do you think
they don't have much respect for him?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
Respect him 29% 39% 20% 34% 20% 67% 3%
Don't have much respect 65% 55% 75% 61% 75% 24% 95%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 9% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Respect him 29% 22% 30% 32% 34% 26% 32%
Don't have much respect 65% 75% 66% 61% 58% 71% 61%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 3% 3% 7% 7% 3% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Respect him 29% 21% 34% 31% 27% 37% 28%
Don't have much respect 65% 73% 62% 64% 68% 57% 67%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Respect him 29% 5% 31% 62% 5% 25% 55%
Don't have much respect 65% 94% 63% 29% 92% 72% 36%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 1% 6% 9% 3% 3% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
Respect him 29% 4% 62% 31% 32% 31%
Don't have much respect 65% 94% 29% 64% 64% 64%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 2% 8% 5% 4% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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TABLE 022

6B_2. How much do you think President Trump respects people like you?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White  white prove prove
A lot/Some (Net) 40% 48% 33% 49% 23% 84% 8%
A lot 26% 32% 21% 33% 13% 63% 1%
Some 14% 16% 12% 16% 10% 21% 7%
Only a little / Not at all (Net) 58% 50% 66% 49% 75% 14% 90%
Only a little 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 8% 14%
Not at all 46% 36% 55% 37% 64% 7% 76%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34  35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
A lot/Some (Net) 40% 33% 40% 45% 44% 36% 44%
A lot 26% 18% 23% 31% 34% 21% 31%
Some 14% 15% 16% 14% 10% 15% 13%
Only a little / Not at all (Net) 58% 65% 60% 53% 53% 63% 54%
Only a little 12% 14% 12% 8% 15% 13% 11%
Not at all 46% 52% 48% 45% 38% 50% 43%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% * 2% 3% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
A lot/Some (Net) 40% 30% 48% 40% 42% 51% 46%
A lot 26% 18% 31% 28% 23% 36% 26%
Some 14% 12% 17% 12% 19% 15% 20%
Only a little / Not at all (Net) 58% 69% 50% 59% 57% 48% 52%
Only a little 12% 14% 11% 11% 15% 11% 15%
Not at all 46% 55% 40% 48% 42% 37% 37%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
A lot/Some (Net) 40% 8% 41% 84% 10% 37% 68%
A lot 26% 2% 26% 60% 4% 19% 53%
Some 14% 6% 14% 24% 7% 18% 15%
Only a little / Not at all (Net) 58% 91% 56% 15% 88% 61% 31%
Only a little 12% 15% 14% 6% 17% 13% 9%
Not at all 46% 76% 42% 9% 72% 48% 22%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
A lot/Some (Net) 40% 9% 80% 44% 45% 43%
A lot 26% 2% 57% 29% 33% 25%
Some 14% 7% 23% 15% 12% 19%
Only a little / Not at all (Net) 58% 90% 18% 55% 54% 55%
Only a little 12% 16% 8% 12% 7% 16%
Not at all 46% 74% 10% 43% 47% 39%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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TABLE 023

9. (E1) How would you rate the economic conditions in the country today -- as very good, somewhat good, somewhat
poor or very poor?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
Good (Net) 69% 76% 63% 75% 58% 89% 57%
Very good 20% 28% 13% 24% 13% 41% 7%
Somewhat good 49% 49% 49% 51% 45% 48% 50%
Poor (Net) 29% 22% 36% 24% 40% 11% 42%
Somewhat poor 21% 17% 24% 18% 26% 8% 30%
Very poor 9% 5% 12% 6% 14% 3% 12%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Good (Net) 69% 60% 72% 73% 74% 64% 73%
Very good 20% 12% 21% 23% 28% 15% 25%
Somewhat good 49% 48% 51% 50% 46% 50% 48%
Poor (Net) 29% 39% 26% 26% 26% 34% 26%
Somewhat poor 21% 28% 21% 17% 16% 25% 17%
Very poor 9% 11% 4% 9% 9% 9% 9%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Good (Net) 69% 60% 78% 66% 75% 72% 80%
Very good 20% 10% 27% 18% 25% 23% 27%
Somewhat good 49% 49% 51% 48% 49% 49% 53%
Poor (Net) 29% 40% 20% 32% 24% 26% 20%
Somewhat poor 21% 26% 17% 21% 20% 18% 17%
Very poor 9% 14% 4% 11% 4% 8% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Good (Net) 69% 60% 65% 90% 60% 69% 80%
Very good 20% 7% 19% 43% 9% 16% 35%
Somewhat good 49% 53% 46% 47% 51% 53% 45%
Poor (Net) 29% 39% 33% 10% 38% 30% 19%
Somewhat poor 21% 27% 25% 5% 30% 21% 13%
Very poor 9% 12% 8% 5% 8% 10% 6%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% - 2% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Ccong.
Good (Net) 69% 56% 87% 72% 77% 67%
Very good 20% 6% 39% 22% 26% 19%
Somewhat good 49% 50% 48% 49% 51% 48%
Poor (Net) 29% 42% 12% 27% 21% 32%
Somewhat poor 21% 31% 8% 19% 16% 22%
Very poor 9% 11% 4% 8% 6% 10%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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TABLE 024

10. Next we are interested in how people's financial situation may have changed. Would you say that you are
financially better off now than you were a year ago, or are you financially worse off?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
Better off 47% 57% 37% 51% 40% 74% 28%
Worse off 23% 18% 27% 18% 32% 7% 34%
About the same 29% 23% 34% 30% 27% 17% 36%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Better off 47% 48% 54% 45% 39% 51% 43%
Worse off 23% 22% 20% 27% 22% 21% 25%
About the same 29% 27% 25% 27% 38% 26% 31%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Better off 47% 36% 56% 46% 50% 51% 52%
Worse off 23% 31% 16% 25% 18% 19% 16%
About the same 29% 31% 27% 27% 31% 29% 32%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Better off 47% 26% 51% 72% 33% 46% 60%
Worse off 23% 36% 19% 11% 27% 24% 18%
About the same 29% 38% 28% 15% 38% 30% 19%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
Better off 47% 28% 70% 50% 48% 52%
Worse off 23% 33% 10% 22% 20% 23%
About the same 29% 37% 18% 27% 30% 25%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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13A. (FV1_DJT) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them. How about

Donald Trump?

Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
40% 48% 33% 49% 25% 93% 4%
57% 48% 65% 49% 72% 4% 96%
3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
* * _ * _ * _
1% 2% * 1% 2% 1% *
3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
40% 30% 42% 45% 45% 35% 45%
57% 66% 55% 52% 51% 62% 52%
3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
* _ - * - - *
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- white  White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
40% 31% 45% 44% 33% 55% 37%
57% 65% 53% 52% 65% 41% 62%
3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1%
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% *
* _ * * - * -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
40% 7% 40% 89% 11% 33% 73%
57% 92% 56% 9% 88% 62% 24%
3% 1% 5% 2% * 4% 3%
2% - 3% 1% - 3% 2%
* - * - * - -
1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 2%
3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
40% 7% 84% 43% 41% 45%
57% 92% 12% 55% 58% 52%
3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3%
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
* _ * * _ *
1% * 1% 1% * 1%
3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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13B. (FV1_MP) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them. How about

Mike Pence?
Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
40% 48% 32% 46% 29% 80% 12%
42% 36% 47% 41% 44% 9% 69%
18% 16% 20% 13% 27% 11% 20%
6% 4% 8% 6% 7% 4% 7%
10% 10% 11% 6% 18% 7% 11%
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2%
3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
40% 24% 40% 50% 49% 30% 48%
42% 55% 44% 33% 33% 52% 34%
18% 21% 16% 17% 17% 19% 18%
6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7%
10% 14% 9% 9% 9% 12% 9%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
40% 29% 47% 42% 38% 49% 42%
42% 44% 41% 38% 50% 36% 49%
18% 26% 12% 20% 12% 15% 10%
6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6%
10% 17% 5% 13% 6% 7% 3%
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% *
3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
40% 12% 39% 82% 6% 38% 72%
42% 68% 40% 9% 78% 44% 12%
18% 20% 21% 9% 16% 18% 15%
6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4%
10% 11% 14% 3% 8% 11% 10%
1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1%
3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
40% 12% 77% 43% 43% 43%
42% 68% 12% 42% 48% 37%
18% 20% 11% 15% 8% 20%
6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7%
10% 12% 6% 7% 3% 11%
1% 2% * 1% 1% 1%
3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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13D. (FV1_IT) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them. How about

Ivanka Trump?
Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
41% 48% 35% 47% 30% 79% 14%
42% 33% 51% 39% 49% 10% 67%
17% 19% 15% 15% 21% 11% 18%
11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 6% 12%
5% 8% 1% 2% 9% 3% 5%
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
41% 31% 42% 44% 49% 35% 46%
42% 48% 40% 40% 38% 46% 39%
17% 20% 17% 16% 12% 18% 15%
11% 11% 13% 9% 8% 12% 10%
5% 6% 2% 7% 3% 5% 4%
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
41% 33% 46% 43% 37% 52% 38%
42% 45% 42% 38% 50% 32% 50%
17% 22% 12% 18% 14% 16% 12%
11% 13% 7% 11% 10% 12% 10%
5% 7% 3% 6% 1% 3% *
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
41% 16% 43% 75% 17% 40% 63%
42% 67% 39% 12% 64% 44% 23%
17% 17% 18% 14% 19% 17% 14%
11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 12% 6%
5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6%
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
41% 17% 73% 43% 41% 45%
42% 64% 15% 43% 49% 39%
17% 18% 12% 13% 10% 16%
11% 12% 8% 9% 7% 11%
5% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4%
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5

@ssrs_solutions | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com

| 64



SSIS e000°9

research. refined.

CNN/SSRS Poll -- January 14, 2018 to January 18, 2018

TABLE 035
13E. (FV1_JK) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them. How about

Jared Kushner?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 17% 20% 14% 19% 13% 33% 6%
Unfavorable Opinion 42% 37% 47% 43% 40% 20% 61%
No Opinion (Net) 41% 43% 40% 38% 47% 47% 33%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 12% 15% 15% 13% 19% 9%
Never heard of 25% 28% 23% 21% 34% 26% 22%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 17% 10% 14% 19% 27% 11% 22%
Unfavorable Opinion 42% 37% 46% 44% 42% 40% 44%
No Opinion (Net) 41% 53% 40% 36% 32% 49% 34%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 14% 13% 15% 12% 14% 13%
Never heard of 25% 36% 26% 21% 15% 34% 18%
Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% * 4% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 17% 12% 21% 16% 17% 19% 18%
Unfavorable Opinion 42% 41% 47% 37% 55% 37% 55%
No Opinion (Net) 41% 48% 33% 47% 28% 44% 27%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 13% 12% 15% 12% 16% 12%
Never heard of 25% 33% 19% 30% 15% 25% 13%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 17% 6% 17% 32% 3% 17% 29%
Unfavorable Opinion 42% 65% 37% 21% 63% 45% 23%
No Opinion (Net) 41% 29% 46% 47% 34% 38% 48%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 9% 18% 14% 10% 12% 18%
Never heard of 25% 19% 26% 30% 23% 25% 26%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
Favorable Opinion 17% 6% 31% 18% 18% 18%
Unfavorable Opinion 42% 60% 23% 44% 59% 32%
No Opinion (Net) 41% 34% 45% 38% 23% 50%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 9% 18% 14% 10% 17%
Never heard of 25% 24% 25% 22% 11% 31%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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13H. (FV1_BO) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them. How about

Barack Obama?

Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
66% 60% 72% 59% 80% 27% 94%
32% 37% 26% 38% 19% 70% 5%
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
1% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 1%
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% *
3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
66% 79% 65% 61% 57% 74% 60%
32% 19% 32% 38% 40% 24% 38%
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
66% 71% 64% 65% 68% 56% 65%
32% 27% 34% 33% 29% 41% 32%
2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
66% 97% 66% 24% 94% 74% 37%
32% 3% 31% 73% 5% 24% 61%
2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%
1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1% * 1% 2% * 1% 1%
3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
66% 94% 30% 64% 64% 64%
32% 5% 67% 34% 34% 34%
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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13I. (FV1_GWB) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them. How about

George W. Bush?

Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
61% 59% 62% 65% 53% 71% 53%
33% 34% 32% 30% 38% 24% 41%
6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5% 6%
4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4%
1% * 1% 1% - 1% *
2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
3.7 4.9 5.4 4.4 6.7 5.7 5.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
61% 56% 54% 62% 73% 56% 64%
33% 37% 38% 33% 22% 36% 30%
6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 8% 5%
4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3%
1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1%
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
3.7 7.8 8.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
61% 55% 65% 60% 63% 64% 67%
33% 37% 30% 34% 32% 31% 27%
6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5%
4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4%
1% 1% * 1% - 1% -
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
3.7 6.0 4.8 4.9 5.2 5.9 6.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
61% 54% 56% 76% 43% 68% 69%
33% 41% 35% 21% 48% 28% 26%
6% 5% 9% 3% 9% 5% 5%
4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 3% 3%
1% * 1% - 1% 1% -
2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
3.7 6.5 5.7 7.5 7.2 5.9 6.4
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter cong. cong.
61% 52% 72% 61% 61% 61%
33% 40% 25% 34% 35% 33%
6% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6%
4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4%
1% 1% * 1% * 1%
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
3.7 5.2 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.5
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